1 IK 9272, SK 9272 / 21.01.05 e
	 Monitoring Technique
	 varimeter
	 Overcurrent Relay
	I K 9272, SK 9272
•	 According to IEC/EN 60 255, DIN VDE 0435-303
•	 single phase
•	 Measuring ranges from 0.05 ... 10 A

IK 9272.11/100:	 manual reset, closed circuit operation
IK 9272.11/110:	 manual reset, open circuit operation
Ordering example for variants
IK 9272	 .11	 /_ _ _	 AC 220 ... 240 V	 50 / 60 Hz	  10 A
					     Measuring range
					     Nominal frequency
					     Auxiliary voltage
					     Variant, if required
					     Contacts
					     Type
	 Notes
Auxiliary voltage and measuring circuit are not galvanically seperated.
Thus they need the same reference potential "N", if there is no external
seperation, e.g. through a current transformer see Application Examples.
3 IK 9272, SK 9272 / 21.01.05 e
Connection Example for IK 9272/100
Load in series to the contact. When overcurrent the load is turned off.
The fault is stored. New start by pressing reset button or auxiliary voltage
off, on.
Maximum continuous measuring current for this application is 5 A:
Connection Example with external galvanical seperation, e.g. via current
transformer.
Attention:	On the secondary side of the current transformer is the
	 potential L.
	 L/i is allowed to be changed, so that the secondary side
	 of the current ransformer has the potential N.
L
L/i L/i
L/k
11
12 14N
N
M6888_a
	 Connection Examples
L/i - N	 auxiliary voltage
L/i - L/k	 current input
L
L/i L/k 11
12 14N
N
load
M7105_a
L
L/i L/k 11
12 14N
N
load
M7106_a
	 Characteristics
Switching delay
The characteristic shows the switching delay depending on the values
of Xan - Xab when switching the current on or off. A slow current change
reduces the delay
F =
I applied
I setting
1 2 3 4 5 10
0
20
40
60
80
100
200
300
320
Xab
Xan
t[ms]
F20 30
M 6705
4 IK 9272, SK 9272 / 21.01.05 e
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen